
 

 
Veterans Subcommittee 

Wednesday 10/26/2022 at 2:00 p.m. – 3:00 p.m. 
Virtual Meeting 

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/81218364637?pwd=TEpoKzBCMVl3dlVFV2dnRjEwV05TQT09  
Meeting ID: 812 1836 4637 

Passcode: 451070 

 
AGENDA 

 
1. Call to Order         John Zepeda 

 
2. Introductions/Agency Updates      All 

a. Attendees 
 

3. Approval of Minutes - ACTION       All     
a. Veterans Subcommittee Meeting 09/14/2022 
 

4. A Moment to remember Ron Matheson     John Zepeda  
 

5. Motion to nominate & vote on Chair & Vice Chair for upcoming year John Zepeda   
       
6. Stand Down Report         Dr. Lori LaRiviere, MD 

                                                                                                                                    Larry Langwell, MA 
 

7. Next Meeting:  Wed 12/07/2022 2-3 pm     Zoom Meeting 
 

8. Announcements        All 
 

9. Adjourn            

VETERANS COMMITTEE MEMBERS: 
John Zepeda, Butte County VSO 
Matthew McCoy, Butte County VSO 

 
Roger Lewis, Veterans Administration 

 

Shelly Storken, Behavioral Health Aimee Decker, Nation’s Finest  
Javi Pinedo, Housing Authority Michael Smalls, EDD  
Dan Torres, Butte College Nikki Balboa, LCSW VA  
Deborah Taylor, LCSW VA Pahua Thao, DESS HH  
Elisa Rawlinson, DESS HH   
Sarah Frohock, Behavioral Health Dr. Lori LaRiviere, MD  
Larry Langwell, CSU – Chico   
Mark Alvidrez, CHAT   
   
   

First 
Chairperson: 

John Zepeda, Butte County VSO Second 
Chairperson: 

Open 
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Homeless Veterans Subcommittee 
September 14, 2022 

 2:00 PM to 3:00 PM 
Butte County Employment and Social Services – Virtual Meeting 

 
 

 
ORDER OF BUSINESS: 

 
1. CALL TO ORDER:  The meeting was called to order by Committee Member John Zepeda, Butte County 

VSO at 2:05 P.M. 
 

2. INTRODUCTIONS: John Zepeda will be documenting the minutes temporarily until a more permanent 
person can be chosen  

 
3. APPROVAL OF MINUTES – ACTION: No minutes from last meeting Aug 03, 2022 

 
4. AGENCY INTRODUCTION – No Agency presentation this time 

 

COMMITTEE MEMBERS PRESENT: 

John Zepeda, Butte Co VSO 
Elisa Rawlinson, DESS HH 
Aimee Decker, Nation’s Finest 
Larry Langwell, CSU – Chico 
Ron Matheson, VVA  
Shelly Storken, Behavioral Health  
Dr. Lori LaRiviere, MD  
 
 
 
 
 
OTHER ATTENDEES: 

Kaitlyn-Storm Sherrill, DESS H&H 
Kayla Davis, DESS H&H 
Isabel Alaniz-Alvarado, DESS H&H 
Lisa Hedemark, DESS H&H 
Cecily Kishbaugh, VECTORS  
 
 
 

COMMITTEE MEMBERS ABSENT: 

Michael Smalls, EDD  
Dan Torres, Butte College  
Nikki Balboa, LCSW VA  
Deborah Taylor, LCSW VA  
Pahua Thao, DESS HH  
Sarah Frohock, Behavioral Health  
Roger Lewis, Veterans Administration  
Javi Pinedo, HACB 
Deborah Taylor, LCSW VA 
Pahua Thao, DESS H&H 
Mark Alvidrez, CHAT 
 
 
RECORDING: 
Erin Spasbo, DESS H&H 
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5. OPEN FORUM – TOPICS: E. Rawlinson spoke to us about PIT count, unhoused Veterans, counts, 
navigation center (Oroville), etc. J. Zepeda spoke about VA long term benefits that help sustain the 
immediate housing assistance 
 

6. ANNOUNCEMENTS/NEXT MEETING: Dr. Lori LaRiviere, MD spoke about the upcoming stand 
down Sept 29-Oct 1st  
 
The next CoC Council Meeting will be on Wednesday Oct 17, 2022, meet virtually. 
 

7. ADJOURNMENT:  The meeting was adjourned at 3:02 P.M. 


